RESOLUTION #693

Council person Cross introduced the following:
A RESOLUTION APPROVING TRANSFER FROM AMBULANCE CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSITS TO GENERAL FUND CASH TO PURCHASE NEW AMBULANCE
WHEREAS the City Council of Hubbard, Iowa approved the purchase of a new ambulance.
WHEREAS the total purchase cost of new ambulance is \$197,400
WHEREAS City Council of Hubbard, Iowa approves the use of certificate of deposits funds to purchase the new ambulance.
WHEREAS the City Council authorizes the transfer CD #10270 (\$21,340.68), CD #10022 (1,083.77), CD #10254 (\$128,903.04), and CD #10452 (\$43,504.89) to General Fund Cash.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Hubbard, Iowa hereby approves the City Clerk transfer.
Council person <u>Below</u> seconded the motion to adopt.
Roll was called and the following Council person voted:
AYES: Cross, Smuck, Ball, Below
NAYS:
ABSENT: Kix_
WHEREUPON, The Mayor declared the above RESOLUTION duly adopted.
Passed and approved this 14th day of February, 2022.
ATTEST:
CITY CLERK MAYOR